

Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR ZAK AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: JANUARY 22, 2018

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

MAYORAL PROCLAMATIONS AND RECOGNITIONS

Chamber of Commerce Winter Carnival Parade Proclamation

School Choice Week Proclamation

CONSENT AGENDA

Memorandum 18-012 from Deputy City Clerk Re: Liquor License Renewals for Homer Brewing Company, Cosmic Kitchen, Harbor Grill, Grace Ridge Brewing, and Kharacters

Non objection letters from Kenai Peninsula Borough

Resolution 18-008, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Requesting the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities Work to Fix Sterling Highway Drainage that is Adversely Effecting Baycrest Subdivision.

Public Comments, photos, and area maps

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

Supplement Memo to City Manager's report regarding Improvements at Mariner Park and the RFP for Fish Pump Services

NEW BUSINESS

Memorandum 18-013 from City Clerk Re: New Marijuana Cultivation License for Alaska Loven It, LLC.

Memorandum 18-017 from Deputy City Clerk Re: Local Government Participation in the Marijuana License Process

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 18-009(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the Modification of an ADEC Municipal Matching Grant (MMG #40909) for the Water Storage and Distribution Improvement Project (Phase I), and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Memorandum 18-015(S) from Public Works Director as backup

Resolution 18-010(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Awarding a Contract for the Homer Harbor Cathodic Protection Project 2018 to the firm to be Announced in an amount to be Disclosed and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director.

Memorandum 18-016 from Public Works Director as backup